
Bradley (4-13) -vs- ETSU (11-5)
3/13/2026 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tadan Bell (3-1)
Loss: Lou Levy (1-1)
HBP: Lou Levy, Diego Menjivar, Tadan Bell, Carter Oliff
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Manny Salazar First: Clark Morgan Third Base: Markus Horn 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 275   Weather: 62 degrees, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
ETSU 1 5 2 0 2 1 1 12 12 0

Bradley 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sohrab Rezaei ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Aj Garcia cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Hayden Miller 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Quick rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jack Holubowski dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Luke Skinner 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Lowe lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Martinez 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jaxon Schumacher c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Lou Levy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego Menjivar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 2 7 6

2B: Aj Garcia (1); Hayden Miller (1)
HBP: Hayden Miller (1); Landon Lowe (1)

ETSU 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Conner rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
    Joey Little ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Henry Ferguson 3b 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Tristan Curless 1b 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
Mason Ault dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Tyler Fetterman ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Axel Melendez lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ian Guanzon 2b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Jamie Palmese cf 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
    Andrew Palmer ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ty Galusky c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Matt Evans ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tadan Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Oliff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Kropis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 12 12 4 5 5

2B: Tyler Fetterman (1); Ian Guanzon (2); Ty Galusky (1)
HR: Joey Little (1); Tristan Curless (1); Jamie Palmese (1)
SB: Nate Conner (1); Jamie Palmese (1)
CS: Matt Evans (1)
HBP: Ian Guanzon (1); Ty Galusky (1)
DP: 1

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lou Levy (L, 1-1) 5.0 9 10 10 3 3 0 0 1 0 24 28 10 2 97
Diego Menjivar 1.2 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 0 2 41
Totals 12 12 12 4 5 1 0 2 0 31 37 10 4 138

ETSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tadan Bell (W, 3-1) 5.0 4 2 2 2 5 2 0 1 0 19 22 3 7 91
Carter Oliff 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 4 0 25
Tyler Kropis 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 4 2 2 2 7 2 0 2 0 25 29 7 7 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 1st BRA ETS
Sohrab Rezae grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Aj Garcia flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Hayden Mille hit by pitch (1-2 BFFF). 0 0
Michael Quic struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 0

ETSU - Bottom of 1st BRA ETS
N. Conner singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
H. Ferguson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
T. Curless lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
N. Conner stole second. 0 0
M. Ault singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); N. Conner scored. 0 1
A. Melendez lined out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 1

Bradley - Top of 2nd BRA ETS
Jack Holubow struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Luke Skinner grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jack Holubow out on the play. 0 1
Landon Lowe grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

ETSU - Bottom of 2nd BRA ETS
I. Guanzon walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 1
J. Palmese reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); I. Guanzon out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
J. Palmese stole second. 0 1
T. Galusky hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
M. Evans fouled out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
N. Conner walked (3-1 BBBKB); T. Galusky advanced to second; J. Palmese advanced to third. 0 1
H. Ferguson singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); N. Conner advanced to third; T. Galusky scored; J.
Palmese scored. 0 3
T. Curless homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); H. Ferguson scored; N. Conner scored. 0 6
M. Ault popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6

Bradley - Top of 3rd BRA ETS
Anthony Mart popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 6
Jaxon Schuma singled to left center (0-0). 0 6
Jaxon Schuma advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Sohrab Rezae struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFFK). 0 6
Aj Garcia doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Jaxon Schuma scored. 1 6
Hayden Mille doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Aj Garcia scored. 2 6
Michael Quic grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 6

ETSU - Bottom of 3rd BRA ETS
A. Melendez lined out to cf to right center (1-1 SB). 2 6
I. Guanzon doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 2 6
J. Palmese homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); I. Guanzon scored. 2 8
T. Galusky grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 8
M. Evans walked (3-2 SBBBKFB). 2 8
N. Conner fouled out to rf (0-0). 2 8

Bradley - Top of 4th BRA ETS
Jack Holubow struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 2 8
Luke Skinner singled to center field (3-2 FBSFBB). 2 8
Landon Lowe struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 8



Anthony Mart walked (3-1 BBFBB); Luke Skinner advanced to second. 2 8
Jaxon Schuma grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Bottom of 4th BRA ETS
H. Ferguson flied out to cf to right center (1-1 KB). 2 8
T. Curless struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 8
M. Ault fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 8

Bradley - Top of 5th BRA ETS
Sohrab Rezae walked (3-2 BFKBFFBFFB). 2 8
Aj Garcia grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBBK); Sohrab Rezae advanced to second. 2 8
Hayden Mille lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 8
Michael Quic grounded out to c (2-1 KBB). 2 8

ETSU - Bottom of 5th BRA ETS
A. Melendez popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 8
I. Guanzon doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 2 8
J. Palmese singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); I. Guanzon scored. 2 9
T. Galusky doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); J. Palmese scored. 2 10
M. Evans lined out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 10
N. Conner struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 2 10

Bradley - Top of 6th BRA ETS
C. Oliff to p for T. Bell. 2 10
Jack Holubow flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KBSF). 2 10
Luke Skinner flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 2 10
Landon Lowe hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 2 10
Anthony Mart flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BBK). 2 10

ETSU - Bottom of 6th BRA ETS
Diego Menjiv to p for Lou Levy. 2 10
H. Ferguson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 10
H. Ferguson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 10
T. Curless struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 10
T. Fetterman pinch hit for M. Ault. 2 10
T. Fetterman doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BFF); H. Ferguson scored. 2 11
A. Melendez grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK); T. Fetterman advanced to third. 2 11
I. Guanzon hit by pitch (3-2 SKBFBB). 2 11
A. Palmer pinch hit for J. Palmese. 2 11
A. Palmer struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 2 11

Bradley - Top of 7th BRA ETS
T. Fetterman to dh. 2 11
A. Palmer to cf. 2 11
Jaxon Schuma struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 11
Sohrab Rezae lined out to 1b (2-2 KSBFB). 2 11
T. Kropis to p for C. Oliff. 2 11
Aj Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 11

ETSU - Bottom of 7th BRA ETS
T. Galusky singled to right center (2-1 BFB). 2 11
M. Evans reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); T. Galusky out at second 3b to 2b. 2 11
J. Little pinch hit for N. Conner. 2 11



M. Evans out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 11
J. Little homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 2 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


